ũ
Ė
ĕ
ĕ
┖
53
Ö
ğ
_
8
ō.
₩
Т
ΰ

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eran SCHUL Eric Aaron LANGBERG David BURKE	Name: Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc. Route 6 and 209 Milford, PA 18337-0277
	☐ Other I hereby certify that this correspondence is being
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent &
3. Nature of conveyance:	Trademark Office, Assignment Division, at (703) 306-
	5995 on September 1-20047
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	By//_//
☐ Other	Jing-Ni Xie
	
Assignment Execution Date: 8/26/04	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	evecution date of the application is:
	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Faterit registration (10.(5)
10/836,113 filed April 30, 2004	
, ,	
Additional number(s) att	_ 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: JAMES E. GOEPEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	☐ Enclosed (Check No. *)
1750 Tysons Blvd. 12th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
McLean, Virginia 22102 Telephone: 703-749-1300	8. Deposit account number:
Facsimile: 703-749-1301	e. deposit account nomes.
Attorney Docket: 43689.015300IMU	50-0653
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
<u> </u>	NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
<i>[.]</i>	$\leq M_{\rm m}$
	gnature September 1, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignments, Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015099 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

Application of: Eran Schul et al.	Docket No.: 43689.015300IMU
Serial Number: 10/836,113	Art Unit: 2644
Filing Date: April 30, 2004	Examiner: Unassigned

Title: Portable Audio Reproduction System

WHEREAS, Eran Schul, Eric Aaron Languerg, and David Burke, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Portable Audio Reproduction System (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which the above-captioned Application for United States Letters Patent, filed herewith;

WHEREAS, ALTEC LANSING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., whose post office address is Route 6 and 209, Milford, PA 18337-0277, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assignor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigner's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, the Assignor hereby authorizes the firm of Greenberg Fraurig to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> Page 1 of 3 **PATENT** REEL: 015099 FRAME: 0350

01:41

ASSIGNMENT

Application of: Eran Schul et al.		Docket No.: 43689	9.015300IMU	
Serial Number: 10/836,113		Art Unit: 2913		
Filing Date: April 30, 2004		Examiner: Unassigned		
Title: Portable Audio		•		
Full Name of First or Sole invente	or	Citizenship		
Eran Schul		Israel		
Mailing Address - Street		Post Office Address - Street		
3 Sherry Lane		Same as the mai		
City		City		
Goshen		Goshen		
Stale or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
New York	10924	New York	10924	
Date:		Sign e(i) re		
8/26/04		1/2 cr/		
(Noterization preferred but not require	.d)			
Before me personally a	ippeared said		and acknowledges	
this instrument to be his	hppeared said (her) free act and de		, 2002.	
this instrument to be his	(her) free act and de		Notary Public	
this instrument to be his Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg	(her) free act and de		, 2002.	
this instrument to be his	(her) free act and de	Cilizenship	Notary Public	
this instrument to be his Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg	(her) free act and de	Cilizenship US	Notary Public	
this instrument to be his Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address – Street	(her) free act and de	Citizenship US Post Office Address – S	Notary Public	
this instrument to be his Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address – Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford	(her) free act and de	Citizenship US Post Office Address – S Same as the mai City Milford	Notary Public	
Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address – Street 321 Rambling Way City	(her) free act and de	Cilizenship US Post Office Address – S Same as the mai	Notary Public	
Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address - Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania	(her) free act and de	Cilizenship US Post Office Address – S Same as the mai City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania	Notary Public Treet ling address	
this instrument to be his Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address – Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford State or Country	(her) free act and de	Citizenship US Post Office Address – S Same as the mai City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Signature	Notary Public Treet ling address	
Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address - Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania	(her) free act and de	Citizenship US Post Office Address – S Same as the mai City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Signature	Notary Public Treet ling address	
Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address - Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania	(her) free act and de	Cilizenship US Post Office Address – S Same as the mai City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania	Notary Public Treet ling address	
Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address – Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Date: 8/26/04 (Notarization preferred bult not require	(her) free act and de	Citizenship US Post Office Address – S Same as the mai City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Signature	Notary Public Street ling address Zip Code 18337	
Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address – Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Date: 8/26/04 (Notarization preferred bult not require Before me personally a	(her) free act and de	Cilizenship US Post Office Address - S Same as the mai City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Signature Lui Aastem (Notary Public Treet ling address	
Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address – Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Date: 8/26/04 (Notarization preferred bult not require	(her) free act and de	Cilizenship US Post Office Address - S Same as the mai City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Signature Lui Aastem (Notary Public Treet ling address Zip Code 18337 and acknowledges	
Full Name of Second Inventor Eric Aaron Langberg Mailing Address – Street 321 Rambling Way City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Date: 8/26/04 (Notarization preferred bult not require Before me personally a	(her) free act and de	Cilizenship US Post Office Address - S Same as the mai City Milford State or Country Pennsylvania Signature Lui Aastem (Notary Public Treet ling address Zip Code 18337 and acknowledges	

PATENT REEL: 015099 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

Application of: Eran Schul et al. Serial Number: 10/836,113 Filing Date: April 30, 2004		Docket No.: 43689.015300IMU			
		Art Unit: 2913 Examiner: Unassigned			
					Title: Portable Audi
Full Name of Third Inventor David Burke. Mailing Address – Street RR1 18 Timber Hill Rd. City		Citizenship	Citizenship		
		US			
		Post Office Address – Stre	Post Office Address - Street		
		Same as the mailing address			
		City			
Henryville	The second second	Henryville			
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code		
Pennsylvania	18332	Pennsylvania	18332		
Date:		Signature	V		
alaclast		Dollar			
8/26/04					
8/26/04 (Naterization preferred but not reg Before me personally	,	d do od thin dov of	and acknowledge		
	,	d deed this day of	, 2002.		
Before me personally this instrument to be h	,	·	and acknowledge , 2002. Notary Public		
	,	·	, 2002.		
Before me personally this instrument to be h	,	Citizenship	, 2002. Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be h	,	·	, 2002. Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be he followed the first section of the first section	,	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre	, 2002. Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be h	,	Citizenship	, 2002. Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be here. Full Name of Fourth Inventor Mailing Address – Street City	/ appeared said _ nis (her) free act an	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre	Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be he followed the first section of the first section	,	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre	, 2002. Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be here. Full Name of Fourth Inventor Mailing Address – Street City	/ appeared said _ nis (her) free act an	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre	Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be here. Full Name of Fourth Inventor Mailing Address – Street City	/ appeared said _ nis (her) free act an	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre	Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be here. Full Name of Fourth Inventor Mailing Address – Street City State or Country	/ appeared said nis (her) free act an	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre City State or Country	Notary Public		
Before me personally this instrument to be here. Full Name of Fourth Inventor Mailing Address – Street City State or Country Date: (Notarization preferred but not reg. Before, the personally	zip Code	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre City State or Country Signature	Notary Public et Zip Code		
Before me personally this instrument to be here. Full Name of Fourth Inventor Mailing Address – Street City State or Country Date: (Notarization preferred but not reg. Before, the personally	zip Code	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre City State or Country Signature	Notary Public et Zip Code		
Before me personally this instrument to be here. Full Name of Fourth Inventor Mailing Address – Street City State or Country Date: (Notarization preferred but not reg. Before, the personally	zip Code	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre City State or Country Signature	Notary Public et Zip Code		
Before me personally this instrument to be here. Full Name of Fourth Inventor Mailing Address – Street City State or Country Date: (Notarization preferred but not reg. Before, the personally	zip Code	Citizenship Post Office Address – Stre City State or Country Signature	Notary Public et Zip Code		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015099 FRAME: 0352